securities
commission
has
approved
or
disapproved
of these
securities
or
determined
if this
prospectus
is truthful
or
complete.
Any
representation
to the
contrary is
a criminal
offense.

The date of
this
prospectus
is
[   ],
2005

Edgar Filing: AFFORDABLE RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITIES INC - Form S-11

24

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
ABOUT THIS PROSPECTUS 3
WHERE YOU CAN FIND MORE INFORMATION 3
FOR NEW HAMPSHIRE RESIDENTS ONLY 4
MARKET DATA 5
SPECIAL NOTE REGARDING
FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS 5
SUMMARY
Real estate $ 41,984 (1) $ 38,384 (1) $ 84,084 $ 62,330
Retail home sales and finance � (2) � (2) (1,772 ) 230
Insurance 1,071 204 1,071 204
Corporate and other (469 ) (652 ) (469 ) (652 )

42,586 37,936
pt 0pt
.0001pt;page-break-after:avoid;text-align:right;">7

RISK FACTORS 16
USE OF PROCEEDS 35
RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES 35
PRICE RANGE OF ARC COMMON STOCK 36
CAPITALIZATION 37

62,112
Other expenses:
Property management

5,527

AFFORDABLE
RESIDENTIAL
COMMUNITIES
LP SELECTED
CONSOLIDATED
HISTORICAL
AND PRO
FORMA
FINANCIAL
DATA 38

SELECTED UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
FINANCIAL DATA 43
AFFORDABLE RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITIES
LP MANAGEMENT�S DISCUSSION AND
ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND
RESULTS OF OPERATIONS 4,105 5,527 4,105
General and administrative 16,855 13,087 16,855 13,087
Retail home sales asset impairment � � 1,385 �
Goodwill impairment � � � 13,557
Depreciation and amortization

18,652 19,766 54
AFFORDABLE RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITIES
LP QUANTITATIVE AND QUALITATIVE
DISCLOSURES ABOUT MARKET RISK 86
AFFORDABLE RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITIES
LP BUSINESS AND PROPERTIES 87
AFFORDABLE RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITIES
LP MANAGEMENT 110
CERTAIN RELATIONSHIPS AND RELATED
TRANSACTIONS 114 46,467 37,058
Interest expense 16,021 7,026 57,386 43,804
Total other expenses 57,055 43,984 127,620 111,611
Interest income (1,439 ) (1,390 ) (1,439 ) (1,390 )
Loss from continuing operations
POLICIES WITH RESPECT TO CERTAIN
ACTIVITIES 116

120

Edgar Filing: AFFORDABLE RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITIES INC - Form S-11

25

AFFORDABLE RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITIES
LP SECURITY OWNERSHIP OF CERTAIN
BENEFICIAL OWNERS AND MANAGEMENT
AFFORDABLE RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITIES
LP PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT 121
DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES 125
DESCRIPTION OF OTHER INDEBTEDNESS 142

(13,030 ) (4,658 ) (43,267 ) (48,109 )
Income from discontinued operations DESCRIPTION

OF ARC
CAPITAL
STOCK
AND
PARTNERSHIP
UNITS 146

CERTAIN U.S. FEDERAL INCOME TAX
CONSIDERATIONS 152
SELLING SECURITYHOLDERS 174 � � 31 1,040

[…]

Third quarter $ 16.94 $ 14.60
Fourth quarter $ 14.95 $
Twin Parks ;">

12.48
2005 TX 247 76.1 % 438
Lakewood

*
First quarter $ 14.03 $ 11.85
Second quarter $ 13.62 $ 12.00
Third quarter TX 224 82.1 % 424
Quail Run

TX $ 13.65 $ 9.84
Fourth quarter (through October 21,
2005) $ 10.10 $ 9.48

On October 21, 2005, the last reported closing sale price of ARC common stock on the New York Stock Exchange was $9.81 per share.

36

Edgar Filing: AFFORDABLE RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITIES INC - Form S-11

146

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Partnership as of June 30, 2005 (in thousands):

•  on a historical actual basis; and

•  on a pro forma basis to reflect the sale of the notes and the use of proceeds therefrom, and the debt reclassification
to liabilities related to assets held for sale as a result of the community sales.

Historical Offering
Discontinued
Operations Pro Forma

Cash 224 78.6% 364
Willow Terrace TX 214 65.4% $ 19,616 $ 409
Arlington Lakeside 92,519 $ � $ 112,135
Long-term
debt: TX 218
Senior fixed
rate mortgage
due 2009

$ 98,926 $ � $

(1yle="padding:0pt
.7pt 0pt
0pt;width:12.0pt;">

88.1 % 342
Mesquite Meadows

) $ 83,067
Senior fixed
rate mortgage
due 2012 302,325 � (26,047 ) 276,278
Senior fixed
rate mortgage
due 2014 211,921 TX 205 88.3% 309
Amber Village TX 204 60.3% 359
Highland Acres � (22,399 ) 189,522
Various
individual
fixed rate
mortgages due
2005 to 2031 153,074 � (31,433 ) 121,641
Senior
variable rate
mortgage due
2006(1) 140,468 � (31,948 ) 108,520
Revolving
credit
mortgage
facility due
2006 58,764 � � 58,764
Trust
preferred
securities due
2035 (due to
ARC) 25,780 � � 25,780
Senior
Exchangeable
Notes due
2025 � 96,600 � 96,600
Consumer
finance
facility due
2008 9,369 � � 9,369

Edgar Filing: AFFORDABLE RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITIES INC - Form S-11

147

Lease
receivable
facility due
2007 42,100 � � 42,100
Floorplan line
of credit due
2007 43,945 � (8,578 ) 35,367
Other loans 2,332 � � 2,332
Total debt 1,089,004 96,600 (136,264 ) 1,049,340
Capital: TX 197 88.3% 382
Eagle Ridge TX 188
Partners�
capital
Preferred
partnership
units 144,250 � � 144,250

94.7 % 368
Denton Falls TX 186 61.3% 367
Terrell Crossing

* TX

Common
partnership
units:

186 73.7% 424
General
partner 486,112 � (32,908 ) 453,204

Rolling Hills
TX

Limited
partners 26,298 � (1,816) 24,482

Total partners�
capital

656,660

&2" face="Times New
Roman"
style="font-size:1.0pt;"> 183 87.4� (34,724 ) 621,936

Total
capitalization % 327
Dynamic TX 156 85.9% 340

$ 1,745,664 $ 96,600 $ (170,988 ) $ 1,671,276

Edgar Filing: AFFORDABLE RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITIES INC - Form S-11

148

(1)   The senior variable rate mortgage due 2006 may be extended for three additional 12-month periods at our option, and subject to certain conditions.

37

Edgar Filing: AFFORDABLE RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITIES INC - Form S-11

149

AFFORDABLE RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITIES LP

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED HISTORICAL AND PRO FORMA FINANCIAL DATA

As used in this section, the terms �we, 10.0pt;page-break-after:avoid;text-indent:-10.0pt;">Cottonwood Grove

The following table shows our selected consolidated historical and pro forma financial data for the periods indicated. You should read our

[…]

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is not necessarily indicative of what the actual financial position or
results of operations would have been as of the date and for the pe valign="bottom" style="padding:0pt .7pt 0pt 0pt;width:21.5pt;">

303

Park Avenue Estates

KS

85

81.2

%

Edgar Filing: AFFORDABLE RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITIES INC - Form S-11

190

350

El Caudillo

KS

67

92.5

%

287

Sunset 77

Edgar Filing: AFFORDABLE RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITIES INC - Form S-11

191

*

KS

You should read the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information, together with the notes thereto, in conjunction with the
more detailed information contained in the financial statements and related notes and �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations� of the Partnership and ARC included and incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

43

Edgar Filing: AFFORDABLE RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITIES INC - Form S-11

192

Affordable Residential Communities LP

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

At June 30, 2005

(in thousands)

June 30, 2005

Discontinued 52
Historical Offering Operations Pro Forma

Assets
Rental and other
property, net $ 1,587,040 $ � $ (292,906 ) $ 1,294,134
Assets held for sale 3,368 � 279,254 67.3 % 201
Audora KS 37 86.5 % 314
Sycamore Square * KS 35 40.0 % 204
282,622
Cash and cash
equivalents 19,616 92,519 � 112,135

Tenant notes and other
receivables, net 32,826 �

Wichita,
Kansas�Total/Weighted
Average (488 ) 32,338

Inventory 307 � (5 ) 302
Loan origination costs,
net 14,510 4,081 2,178 66.7 % $ 273
Orlando, Florida

(1,782) 16,809
Loan reserves 35,453 � (42 ) Shadow Hills 35,411
Goodwill 85,264 � (15,490 ) 69,774
Lease intangibles and
customer relationships,
net 16,087 � (2,981 ) 13,106
Prepaid expenses and
other assets 10,315 � (284 ) 10,031
Total assets $ 1,804,786 $ 96,600 $ (34,724 ) $ 1,866,662
Liabilities and Partners�
Capital
Notes payable $ 1,089,004 $ 96,600 $ (136,264 ) $ 1,049,340

Liabilities related to
assets held for sale FL 664 77.4 % $ 425
Siesta Lago FL 489 96.7 % 383
Chalet North FL 403 92.8 % 377
College Park FL

Edgar Filing: AFFORDABLE RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITIES INC - Form S-11

193